é .

National Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

{Registered at the General Post Office. Port Moresby, for transnussion by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G92]

i o

GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT NO. 8) ORDER 1994
beiny
A Prices Order to amend the General Prices Order.

MADE by the Price Controller under the Prices Regulation Act (Chapter 320) to come into operation on the 31st
October, 1994,

REPEAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE 2
Schedule 2 of the Principal Order is repealed and the following substituted:

IISCC. 7‘"

SCHEDULE 2

Beer—Maximum retail prices at Specified Localities

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 4th NOVEMBER [1994

€Column 1 [ Column 2 )
Localities 333 ml bottles in packs of:
’ 24 12 | 6
Axtape 25.85 £3.04 6.56
Alotau 25.80 13 .6 6.55
. Banz 26.15 13.19 6.66

Bufolo 2529 . 12.76 6.44
Daru- 26.06 £3.14 662
Finschiafen 25.77 13.00 6.54
Guoroka 25.31 12.77 6.45
Kaitant 3527 13.75 6.44
Kavieng 2585 13.04 6.56



No. GY2—4th November, 1994 2 National Gazette
General Prices (Amendment No. 8) Order 1994—continued
Schedule 2—continued
Column 1 Column 2
Lucalities 333 mi bottles in packs of:
| 24 12 ' 6
Kerowag: 2567 1295 6.54
Kieta 2594 13.08 6.59
Kitbe e 25.77 13.00 6.54
Kundiawa 25.67 12.95° 6.55
Lae 24.77 12.50 6.29
Lorecngau 25.85 13.04 6.56
Madang 25.77 13.00 6.54
Mend;i 26.22 13.22 6.67
Min; 26.22 13.21 6.67
Mt Hagen 25.81 13.02 6.57
Popondetta 26.29 13.26 6.67
Port Moresby 24.77 12.50 6.29
Rabaul 25.85 13.04 6.56
Samaral 25.80 13.01 6.55
Tufi 28777 13.00 6.54
Vanime 25.85 13.04 6.56
Wabag 26.20 13.21] 6.67
Wapcanamanda ... 26.20 13.21 6.67
Wau 2529 12.76 644
Wewak 25.85 13.04 6.56 |

Note: The above pﬁces exclude bottle deposit of K1.20 per carton of 24 x 333 mls bottles and Provincial Sale Tax.
The effect of this Order is 1o increase ex-factory prices of beer by K1.20 per carton of 24 x 333 ml bottles.

Dated this 4th day of November, 1994

G. AOPI,
Price Controller.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah. Acting Goverument Printer,
Port Moresby.—601.

LI S T — A

AL el



	-000
	-001

